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In force as of 17.06.2025: 
 
Deal Customers,  

We would like to inform you that as of 17.06.2025, „Eurobank Bulgaria“ AD introduces changes in the Tariff for the fees 

and commissions on services offered to individuals, as follows: 

II. COMPLEX BANKING SERVICES 

 
B. Youth program “Project YOUth” for age group between 14-18 years old BGN 

FOREIGN 
CURRENCY 

 

1 
Opening of current account in BGN, EUR or USD with debit card for kids and youngsters 
for Youth program “Project YOUth” 

free of 
charge 

free of charge 

2 Maintenance fee (per month) for current account with debit card for kids and youngsters 
free of 
charge 

free of charge 

3 

Standard Issuance of debit card for kids and youngsters to current account for Youth program “Project YOUth” 

Ø  Debit Mastercard for kids and youngsters 
free of 
charge 

free of charge 

Ø  VISA Classic for kids and youngsters 
free of 
charge 

not available 

4 

Debit card for kids and youngsters re-issuance 

➢  Due to validity expiry 
free of 
charge 

free of charge 

➢  In case of a lost/stolen card, forgotten PIN and upon client's request BGN 5 EUR 2.50 

 

5 

Maintenance fee (monthly) of contactless debit card for kids and youngsters issued to Youth program “Project YOUth” 

➢  Debit Mastercard for kids and youngsters 
free of 
charge 

free of charge 

➢  VISA Classic for kids and youngsters 
free of 
charge 

not available 

6 Cash withdrawal from ATM of the Bank with kids and youngsters debit card 
free of 
charge 

free of charge 

7 
Delivery of debit card for kids and youngsters to a branch different from the one issuing 
the card 

free of 
charge 

free of charge 

8 Change of debit card for kids and youngsters data (limits and code word) 
free of 
charge 

free of charge 

9 Debit card for kids and youngsters blocking and unblocking 
free of 
charge 

free of charge 

old 
10 

Activation of the service for notifications through SMS or other electronic message for 
debit cards 

free of 
charge 

free of charge 

new 
10 

Activation of the service for notifications through SMS or other electronic message for 
debit cards and current account for kids ang youngsters 

free of 
charge 

free of charge 

old 
11 Notifications through SMS or other electronic message for transactions with debit card 

free of 
charge 

free of charge 

new 
11 

Notifications through SMS or other electronic message for transactions with debit card 
and transactions from current account  

free of 
charge 

free of charge 

 
12 Closing of Youth program “Project YOUth” for age group between 18 - 26 years old 

free of 
charge 

free of charge 

 

  

Note:  

 

The account holder can be only the parent/legal representative. 
The fees and commissions for products and services included in Youth program “Project YOUth” are valid until the child 
reaches the age of 18. 
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C. Youth program “Project YOUth” for age group between 14 and 18 years old - own 
account  

and main debit card 
BGN 

FOREIGN 
CURRENCY 

 

1 
Opening of а current account in BGN or EUR with debit card for kids and youngsters of 
Youth program “Project  
YOUth” for age group between 14 and 18 years old 

free of 
charge 

free of charge 

2 Maintenance fee (per month) for current account with debit card for kids and youngsters 
free of 
charge 

free of charge 

3 

Standard Issuance of debit card for kids and youngsters (14 to 18 years old) to own current account Youth program 
“Project YOUth”  

Ø  Debit Mastercard for kids and youngsters 
free of 
charge 

free of charge 

Ø  VISA Classic for kids and youngsters 
free of 
charge 

not available 

4 

Debit card for kids and youngsters re-issuance 

➢  Due to validity expiry 
free of 
charge 

free of charge 

➢  In case of a lost/stolen card, forgotten PIN and upon client's request BGN 5 EUR 2.50 

 

5 

Monthly maintenance fee of a main debit card, issued to a current account of kids and youngsters (14 to 18 years old) 

➢  Debit Mastercard for kids and youngsters 
free of 
charge 

free of charge 

➢  VISA Classic for kids and youngsters 
free of 
charge 

not available 

6 
Cash withdrawal from ATM of the Bank with a main debit card issued to a current account 
for age group between  
14 and 18 years old 

free of 
charge 

free of charge 

7 
Delivery of a debit card for kids and youngsters and/or PIN to a branch, different from the 
one issuing the card 

free of 
charge 

free of charge 

8 Change of debit card for kids and youngsters data (limits and code word) 
free of 
charge 

free of charge 

9 Debit card for kids and youngsters blocking and unblocking 
free of 
charge 

free of charge 

old 

10 
Activation of the service for notifications through SMS or other electronic message for 
debit card for kids and  
youngsters 

free of 
charge 

free of charge 

new 
10 

Activation of the service for notifications through SMS or other electronic message for 
debit cards and current account for kids ang youngsters 

free of 
charge 

free of charge 

old 
11 Notifications through SMS or other electronic message for debit card transactions  

free of 
charge 

free of charge 

new 
11 

Notifications through SMS or other electronic message for transactions with debit card 
and transactions from current account for kids ang youngsters 

free of 
charge 

free of charge 

 
12 Closing of Youth program “Project YOUth” for age group between 14 and 18 years old  

free of 
charge 

free of charge 

 

  

Note:  

 

The current account is on the name of a minor and is designed for receiving a scholarship or other funds that the account 
holder has acquired with work, as well as funds provided to her/ him to meet current daily needs and payments on 
ordinary, small ,transactions. 
The fees and commissions for products and services included in the Youth program “Project YOUth” are valid until the 
holder reaches the age of 18 
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D.    Youth program “Project YOUth” for age group between 18-26 years old BGN 

FOREIGN 
CURRENCY 

 

1 
Opening of current account in BGN, EUR or USD with debit card for kids and youngsters for 
Youth program “Project YOUth” 

free of 
charge 

free of charge 

2 Maintenance fee (per month) for current account with debit card for kids and youngsters BGN 0.50 EUR/USD 0.25 

3 

Standard Issuance of debit card for kids and youngsters to current account for Youth program “Project YOUth” 

Ø  Debit Mastercard for kids and youngsters 
free of 
charge 

free of charge 

Ø  VISA Classic for kids and youngsters 
free of 
charge 

not available 

4 

Debit card for kids and youngsters re-issuance 

➢  Due to validity expiry 
free of 
charge 

free of charge 

➢  In case of a lost/stolen card, forgotten PIN and upon client's request BGN 5 EUR 2.50 

 

5 

Maintenance fee (monthly) of contactless debit card for kids and youngsters issued to Youth program “Project YOUth” 

➢  Debit Mastercard for kids and youngsters 
free of 
charge 

free of charge 

➢  VISA Classic for kids and youngsters 
free of 
charge 

not available 

6 Cash withdrawal from ATM of the Bank with kids and youngsters debit card 
free of 
charge 

free of charge 

7 Cash withdrawal from ATM of another bank in the country with kids and youngsters debit card BGN 0.90 EUR/USD 0.45 

8 Delivery of debit card for kids and youngsters to a branch different from the one issuing the card 
free of 
charge 

free of charge 

9 Change of debit card for kids and youngsters data (limits and code word) 
free of 
charge 

free of charge 

10 Debit card for kids and youngsters blocking and unblocking 
free of 
charge 

free of charge 

old 
11 

Activation of the service for notifications through SMS or other electronic message for debit 
cards 

free of 
charge 

free of charge 

new 
11 

Activation of the service for notifications through SMS or other electronic message for debit 
cards and transaction from current account 

free of 
charge 

free of charge 

 
12 

Notifications through SMS or other electronic message for transactions with debit card, 
transactions from current account and utility payments via "Universal payer" 

free of 
charge 

free of charge 

 
13 Closing of Youth program “Project YOUth” for age group between 18 - 26 years old 

free of 
charge 

free of charge 

new 
14 

Delivery of a debit card to the correspondence address in Bulgaria for digitally onboarding new 
customers, registred remotely to the Bank 

free of 
charge  

free of charge 

 

  

Note:  

old 

The current account is offered for holders from 18 to 26 years old.  
The fees and commissions for products and services included in Youth program “Project YOUth” are valid until the account holder 
reaches the age of 26. 

new 

Note:  
The current account is offered for holders from 18 to 26 years old.  
The fees and commissions for products and services included in Youth program “Project YOUth” are valid until the account holder reaches the age of 
26. 
In the case of remote application by new customers of the Bank - individuals registered remotely, the Youth Program "Project YOUth" for the age 
group between 18 and 26 years old includes registration and support of Internet / Mobile Banking at no charge. 

     

     
 

  
Monthly total payment customer's limits in BGN equivalent and maximum availability on Youth program “Project 
YOUth” for age group between 18-26 years old, digitally onboarded new customers, registered remotely 

1 
Total amount of incoming cash and non-cash operations, on a monthly basis, on bank accounts of 
new customers, registered remotely. 

BGN 30 000 

2 
Total amount of outgoing operations (including account transfers, bank card transactions, etc.), on a 
monthly basis, from bank accounts of new customers, registered remotely. 

BGN 5 000 

3 Maximum availability on a current account "Digital program" BGN 250 000 

  

Notes:  

The calculation of the total customer limits do not include - intrabank transfers to own accounts and loan amounts in the month of disbursement.  
The specified limits may be waived after a personal visit of the client to the Bank's office and present identification. 
The BNB exchange rate is used when calculating the BGN equivalence of the EUR transactions in the total payment limits. 
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Х. MOBILE APPLICATION "ONE WALLET BY POSTBANK     

new 

  
Limits for Maximum Balance and Transactions with a Digital Card for Minors under the 

Youth Program “Project Youth” 
 

    Лева   

1 Daily limit for POS payments with a digital card BGN 300  

2 Maximum monthly amount for POS payments* BGN 1000  

3 Maximum monthly amount for transfers from a digital account* BGN 1000  

4 Maximum monthly balance on the account linked to the digital card BGN 1000  

5 Maximum monthly amount for funding the digital account/card BGN 1000  

new 
*The maximum limit for POS payments and transfers from a digital account is a combined limit and may be utilized by the 
client within a single calendar month.  

 

 


